
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF MEXICO REGION
02-OCT-2007
PAGE: 1

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics
205Sale Number:
CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICOSale Identifier:
03-OCT-2007Sale Date:
Gulf of Mexico OCS RegionRegion Name:

  5,3591.  a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:

  28,729,113.6242.  a. Acres/Hectares Offered:

3.  a. Total Number of Bids:

    723    b. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:

    b. Average Number of Bids:

    b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:

5.  Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Water Depth:

4.  a. Greatest Number of Bids Per Tract:

    b. Map Area(s)and Block Number(s) with

6.  Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Lease Term:

    7

   51

       Greatest Number of Bids:

  5,359

    723

   3,869,701.327

  1428

           1.98

  13

NG15-06

NG15-06

0-<200 meters (16 2/3% RS6)

200-<400 meters (16 2/3% RS7)

400-<800 meters (16 2/3% RS10)

800-<1600 meters (16 2/3% RS11

1600-2000 meters (16 2/3% RS12

>2000 meters (16 2/3% RS13)

187

22

37

187

100

190

 (    846,031.31)

 (    111,219.12)

 (    213,120.00)

 (  1,063,717.81)

 (    570,252.28)

 (  1,065,360.81)

a.
b.
c.
d.
e.
f.

Initial lease term of 5 years.

Initial lease term of 8 years.

Initial lease term of 10 years

209

37

477

 (    957,250.43)

 (    213,120.00)

 (  2,699,330.90)

a.
b.
c.

/

/

(16 2/3% Total) 723  (  3,869,701.33)

Walker Ridge

Walker Ridge



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF MEXICO REGION
02-OCT-2007
PAGE: 2

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics
205Sale Number:
CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICOSale Identifier:
03-OCT-2007Sale Date:
Gulf of Mexico OCS RegionRegion Name:

8.  Tracts with 8G Acreage/Hectarage:

      84,544.66    c. Total Tract Acreage with 8G Acreage:

      57,131.67    d. Total 8G Acreage:

    a. Number Receiving Bids: 28
    b. Number of Bids on 8G Tracts:

   739.  Total Number of Companies Submitting Bids:

42

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

0-<200 200-<400 400-<800 800-<1600 1600-2000 >2000

437

130

58

42

17

21

2

0

7

4

1

2

2

 125  17  30  96  40  129

 43  2  6  29  20  30

 10  2  16  12  18

 3  1  1  23  10  4

 3  4  7  3

 2  11  3  5

 2

 1  3  3

 3  1

 1

 2

 2

7.  Tracts Receiving Bids by Number of Bids Per Tract:

m m m m m m

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Total


