## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

## MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

02-OCT-2007

PAGE:

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics

Sale Number: 205

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date: 03-OCT-2007

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

1.	a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:	5,359/	5,359							
	b. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:	723 /	723							
2.	a. Acres/Hectares Offered:		28,729,113.624							
	b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:		3,869,701.327							
3.	a. Total Number of Bids:	1428								
	b. Average Number of Bids:	1.98								
4.	a. Greatest Number of Bids Per Tract:	13								
	b. Map Area(s)and Block Number(s) with									
	Greatest Number of Bids: NG15-06 Walker Ridge		7							
	NG15-06 Walker Ridge		51							
5.	Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Water Depth:									
	a. 0-<200 meters (16 2/3% RS6)	187	( 846,031.31)							
	b. 200-<400 meters (16 2/3% RS7)	22	( 111,219.12)							
	<pre>c. 400-&lt;800 meters (16 2/3% RS10)</pre>	37	( 213,120.00)							
	d. 800-<1600 meters (16 2/3% RS11	187	( 1,063,717.81)							
	e. 1600-2000 meters (16 2/3% RS12	100	( 570,252.28)							
	f. >2000 meters (16 2/3% RS13)	190	( 1,065,360.81)							
	(16 2/3% Total)	723	( 3,869,701.33)							
6. Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Lease Term:										
	a. Initial lease term of 5 years.	209	( 957,250.43)							
	b. Initial lease term of 8 years.	37	( 213,120.00)							
	C. Initial lease term of 10 years	477	( 2,699,330.90)							

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics

Sale Number: 205

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date: 03-OCT-2007

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

## 7. Tracts Receiving Bids by Number of Bids Per Tract:

	Total	0-<200 m	200-<400 m	400-<800 m	800-<1600 m	1600-2000 m	>2000 m
1 Bid(s):	437	125	17	30	96	40	129
2 Bid(s):	130	43	2	6	29	20	30
3 Bid(s):	58	10	2	0	16	12	18
4 Bid(s):	42	3	1	1	23	10	4
5 Bid(s):	17	3	0	0	4	7	3
6 Bid(s):	21	2	0	0	11	3	5
7 Bid(s):	2	0	0	0	2	0	0
8 Bid(s):	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9 Bid(s):	7	1	0	0	3	3	0
10 Bid(s):	4	0	0	0	3	0	1
11 Bid(s):	1	0	0	0	0	1	0
12 Bid(s):	2	0	0	0	0	2	0
13 Bid(s):	2	0	0	0	0	2	0

8. Tracts with 8G Acreage/Hectarage:

a. Number Receiving Bids:

b. Number of Bids on 8G Tracts:

c. Total Tract Acreage with 8G Acreage:

d. Total 8G Acreage:

28

42

84,544.66

02-OCT-2007

PAGE: 2

57,131.67

9. Total Number of Companies Submitting Bids:

73